U7/

Organiser: Tai Klemengi¢, SD Slatina Sparta
Date: 28.02.2026, Start: 07:30

Event Location: Veénamenska Sportna Dvorana Radenci, Radgonska Cesta 10, 9252 Radenci, Slovenia

Match Duration in Group Phase: 10 Minutes Match Duration in Final Phase: 10 Minutes

Placement Mode: Points - Head-to-Head Record - Goal Difference - Amount of Goals

Participants

NK Carda @
2| 8D Slatina Sparta %
3 [ NS Aluvar Beltinci Eﬂ,
4| NK Cerkvenjak

NS Ledava

10

NS Roho

11

NK Slovenska Bistrica Beli

12

NK Hrastnik

Preliminary Round

SD NK Verzej

NK Bistrica

5
6
7 | NK Duplek
8 [ NK Nafta

13 | NK Slovenska Bistrica Rdecéi

14 [ NK Odranci

15 | NK Olimpija

16 | NK Dravograd

Live Results

07:30 |A |SD Slatina Sparta NK Cerkvenjak PI Participant GD [ Pts

212 07:30 |A |NKCarda NS Aluvar Beltinci .|NK Carda 0: 0 0 0
311 07:41 B [ NKBistrica NK Nafta .| 8D Slatina Sparta 0: 0 0 0
4 (2| 07:41 |B |SDNK Verzej NK Duplek .| NS Aluvar Beltinci 0: 0] 0] O
511 07:52 |C |NSRoho NK Hrastnik .| NK Cerkvenjak 0: 0 0 0
6 (2| 0752 |[C |NSLedava NK Slovenska Bistrica Be
7 (1 08:03 |[A |SD Slatina Sparta NK Carda _
8|2 08:03 |A |NS Aluvar Beltinci NK Cerkvenjak : Pl Participant GD | Pts
9 (1 08:14 |B |NKBistrica SD NK Verzej .| SD NK Verzej 0: 0] 0] O
101 2 08:14 |D [NK Slovenska Bistrica Rd | NK Olimpija .| NK Bistrica 0: 0 0 0
111 08:25 |B [NKDuplek NK Nafta .| NK Duplek 0: 0 0 0
12| 2| 0825 [C |NSRoho NS Ledava .| NK Nafta 0: 0of 0] O
1311 08:36 | C | NK Slovenska Bistrica Be | NK Hrastnik
14| 2 08:36 |D |NK Odranci NK Slovenska Bistrica Rd _
1511 08:47 | A [NK Cerkvenjak NK Carda : Pl Participant GD | Pts
16 | 2 08:47 |D |NK Odranci NK Dravograd .| NS Ledava 0: 0 0] O
17| 1 08:58 |A |NS Aluvar Beltinci SD Slatina Sparta .| NS Roho 0: 0] 0] O
18] 2 08:58 |B |NK Nafta SD NK Verzej .| NK Slovenska BistricaBeli | 0 : 0 O O
191 09:09 |B [NKDuplek NK Bistrica .| NK Hrastnik 0: 0 0 0
20| 2 09:09 |D [NKOlimpija NK Dravograd
211 | 0920 [C [NKHrastnik NS Ledava _
22 (2 09:20 |C |NK Slovenska Bistrica Be | NS Roho : Pl Participant GD [ Pts
231 09:31 D | NK Dravograd NK Slovenska Bistrica Rd .| NK Slovenska Bistrica Rde | 0 0 0] O
24| 2 09:31 D [NK Olimpija NK Odranci .| NK Odranci 0: 0 0 0

. | NK Olimpija 0: 0| 0] O

.| NK Dravograd 0 0 0 0

Made with passion by tournej


https://tournej.nl/showit.php?id=1739908153
https://tournej.nl/showit.php?id=1739908153

Final Round

25

26

27

28

29

09:43

09:43

09:54

09:54

10:05

10:05

10:16

10:27

o. Zimski Turnir Slatina Sparta

1st Group A

1st Group C

2nd Group A

2nd Group C

Winner 3rd Quarterfinal

Winner 1st Quarterfinal

Loser 1st Semifinal

Winner 1st Semifinal

2nd Group B

2nd Group D

1st Group B

1st Group D

Winner 4th Quarterfinal

Winner 2nd Quarterfinal

Loser 2nd Semifinal

Winner 2nd Semifinal

U/

Final Round

Rl I I

Made with passion by tournej


http://www.tcpdf.org

