



6. Zimski Turnir Slatina Sparta

U7



Organiser: Tai Klemenčič, ŠD Slatina Sparta

Date: 28.02.2026, Start: 07:30

Event Location: Večnamenska Športna Dvorana Radenci, Radgonska Cesta 10, 9252 Radenci, Slovenia

Match Duration in Group Phase: 10 Minutes Match Duration in Final Phase: 10 Minutes

Placement Mode: Points - Head-to-Head Record - Goal Difference - Amount of Goals



Live Results

Participants

Group A		
1	NK Čarda	
2	ŠD Slatina Sparta	
3	NŠ Aluvar Beltinci	
4	NK Cerkevjak	

Group B		
5	ŠD NK Veržej	
6	NK Bistrica	
7	NK Duplek	
8	NK Nafta	

Group C		
9	NŠ Ledava	
10	NŠ Roho	
11	NK Slovenska Bistrica Beli	
12	NK Hrastnik	

Group D		
13	NK Slovenska Bistrica Rdeči	
14	NK Odranci	
15	NK Olimpija	
16	NK Dravograd	

Preliminary Round

No.	C	Start	Gr	Match		Result
1	1	07:30	A	ŠD Slatina Sparta	NK Cerkevjak	:
2	2	07:30	A	NK Čarda	NŠ Aluvar Beltinci	:
3	1	07:41	B	NK Bistrica	NK Nafta	:
4	2	07:41	B	ŠD NK Veržej	NK Duplek	:
5	1	07:52	C	NŠ Roho	NK Hrastnik	:
6	2	07:52	C	NŠ Ledava	NK Slovenska Bistrica Be	:
7	1	08:03	A	ŠD Slatina Sparta	NK Čarda	:
8	2	08:03	A	NŠ Aluvar Beltinci	NK Cerkevjak	:
9	1	08:14	B	NK Bistrica	ŠD NK Veržej	:
10	2	08:14	D	NK Slovenska Bistrica Rd	NK Olimpija	:
11	1	08:25	B	NK Duplek	NK Nafta	:
12	2	08:25	C	NŠ Roho	NŠ Ledava	:
13	1	08:36	C	NK Slovenska Bistrica Be	NK Hrastnik	:
14	2	08:36	D	NK Odranci	NK Slovenska Bistrica Rd	:
15	1	08:47	A	NK Cerkevjak	NK Čarda	:
16	2	08:47	D	NK Odranci	NK Dravograd	:
17	1	08:58	A	NŠ Aluvar Beltinci	ŠD Slatina Sparta	:
18	2	08:58	B	NK Nafta	ŠD NK Veržej	:
19	1	09:09	B	NK Duplek	NK Bistrica	:
20	2	09:09	D	NK Olimpija	NK Dravograd	:
21	1	09:20	C	NK Hrastnik	NŠ Ledava	:
22	2	09:20	C	NK Slovenska Bistrica Be	NŠ Roho	:
23	1	09:31	D	NK Dravograd	NK Slovenska Bistrica Rd	:
24	2	09:31	D	NK Olimpija	NK Odranci	:

Group A				
Pl	Participant	G	GD	Pts
.	NK Čarda	0 : 0	0	0
.	ŠD Slatina Sparta	0 : 0	0	0
.	NŠ Aluvar Beltinci	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Cerkevjak	0 : 0	0	0

Group B				
Pl	Participant	G	GD	Pts
.	ŠD NK Veržej	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Bistrica	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Duplek	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Nafta	0 : 0	0	0

Group C				
Pl	Participant	G	GD	Pts
.	NŠ Ledava	0 : 0	0	0
.	NŠ Roho	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Slovenska Bistrica Beli	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Hrastnik	0 : 0	0	0

Group D				
Pl	Participant	G	GD	Pts
.	NK Slovenska Bistrica Rde	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Odranci	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Olimpija	0 : 0	0	0
.	NK Dravograd	0 : 0	0	0



6. Zimski Turnir Slatina Sparta

U7



Final Round

No.	C	Start	Match	Result	AETAPS
4th Quarterfinal					
25	1	09:43	1st Group A -	2nd Group B -	:
3rd Quarterfinal					
26	2	09:43	1st Group C -	2nd Group D -	:
2nd Quarterfinal					
27	1	09:54	2nd Group A -	1st Group B -	:
1st Quarterfinal					
28	2	09:54	2nd Group C -	1st Group D -	:
2nd Semifinal					
29	1	10:05	Winner 3rd Quarterfinal -	Winner 4th Quarterfinal -	:
1st Semifinal					
30	2	10:05	Winner 1st Quarterfinal -	Winner 2nd Quarterfinal -	:
Match for 3rd Place					
31	1	10:16	Loser 1st Semifinal -	Loser 2nd Semifinal -	:
Final					
32	1	10:27	Winner 1st Semifinal -	Winner 2nd Semifinal -	:

Final Round

Pl	Participant
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	